Notice of a Creditors’' Meeting

Petrostem Group Limited (in Liquidation) (Company number: 102227)
Petrostem International Limited (in Liguidation) (Company number: 99939)
Petrostem Rentals Limited (in Liquidation) (Company number: 101632)
Petroleum Pipe Group Limited (in Liguidation) (Company number: 093767)
Pipeline Supplies Bahrain W.L.L Limited (in Liquidation) (Company number: 114076)

(together “the Companies')

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with the Act of the Royal Court of Jersey dated 28 August
2018, a meeting of the creditors of the Companies will be held at Ernst and Young LLP, Liberation House,
Castle Street, St. Helier, Jersey, JE1 1EY on 4 October 2018 at 10am for the purposes of laying before that
meeting a report on the circumstances giving rise to the appointment of liquidators to the Companies, and
the progress of the liguidation to date.

A Statement of Affairs of each of the Companies will be laid before the meeting.

Any creditor entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may do so either in person or by proxy. Completed
proxy forms and particulars of claims must be lodged at Ernst & Young LLP, G1, 5 George Square, Glasgow,
G2 1DY 1EY not later than 12 noon the business day before the meeting.

Dated: 17 September 2018
By order of the Liquidators

2 L

Gavin Yuill

Joint Liquidator

C P Dempster and G D Yuill are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Institute of Chartered
Accountants of Scotland. S A Gardner is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The Joint Liquidators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation 2016/679,
depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a data processor
on the instructions of the Joint Liquidators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the Joint
Liguidators appointment. The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be found at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy.



